Friends of Grappenhall Heys Walled Garden

Raised from events, café and produce sales, and grants from outside bodies 2007-2018

Date

Oct-08
Jan-09
Jul-09
078&08/2010
Dec-10
Mar-11
Nov-11
Various
Sep-12
Oct-12
Mar-13
Various
Aug-13
Mar-14
Mar-14
Aug-14
Sep-14
Sep-14
Feb-15
Jul-15
Jan-16
Jan-16
Nov-16
Nov-16

11/2016&03/2017

Feb-17
Sep-17
May-18
Jun-18
Sep-18
Jan-20
Jul-21
Feb-22
Feb-22
Mar-22
Nov-22
Nov-22
Oct-23

Purpose

Labelling machine

Fruit cage

Produce cart

Large gazebo 50% contribution

2 new benches for the garden

Planters & tools for disabled use

Apple ladder contribution

Rhubarb forcers

Garden lines for planting in straight rows
Polytunnel (net of sale) inc fitments
Matched funding grant for glasshouses restoration
Netting

Apple press

Equipment for new kitchen

Coffee machine

New crockery/cake domes for new kitchen
Planters for outside glasshouses

Plants for display glasshouse

Galvanised watering can/thermometer for display house
Boot scrapers

Planters in glasshouses 5-8

Freezer & fridge in new school room

Bridge over culvert behind Wall Pond
Propogator in glasshouses 5-8

Yard resurfacing 50% contribution

Waders for use in the ponds

Carvings in Beech Wood

Carving of bench behind Heron/Wall ponds
New sides for Large Gazebo 50% contribution
Carving of owl etc. behind Heron/Wall ponds
Raspberry supports

Resin path resurfacing full cost

Vegetable cage

Wood shredder

Beehive equipment

Arches

Bruschcutter

Balance of funds including for new rose bed

Plus 000s of small items - tools, new fruit trees and bushes, etc

Amount £

376
834
565
5565
1069
1019
330
326
180
698
25000
290
381
6311
3778
2145
290
272
76
80
450
395
894
205
10000
256
495
550
1617
1650
1796
13950
451
3000
338
990
371
2653

89643

000s



