Friends of Grappenhall Heys Walled Garden

Raised from events, café and produce sales, and grants from outside bodies 2007-2018

Date	Purpose	Amount £
Oct-08	Labelling machine	376
Jan-09	Fruit cage	834
Jul-09	Produce cart	565
07&08/2010	Large gazebo 50% contribution	5565
Dec-10	2 new benches for the garden	1069
Mar-11	Planters & tools for disabled use	1019
Nov-11	Apple ladder contribution	330
Various	Rhubarb forcers	326
Sep-12	Garden lines for planting in straight rows	180
Oct-12	Polytunnel (net of sale) inc fitments	698
Mar-13	Matched funding grant for glasshouses restoration	25000
Various	Netting	290
Aug-13	Apple press	381
Mar-14	Equipment for new kitchen	6311
Mar-14	Coffee machine	3778
Aug-14	New crockery/cake domes for new kitchen	2145
Sep-14	Planters for outside glasshouses	290
Sep-14	Plants for display glasshouse	272
Feb-15	Galvanised watering can/thermometer for display house	76
Jul-15	Boot scrapers	80
Jan-16	Planters in glasshouses 5-8	450
Jan-16	Freezer & fridge in new school room	395
Nov-16	Bridge over culvert behind Wall Pond	894
Nov-16	Propogator in glasshouses 5-8	205
11/2016&03/2017	Yard resurfacing 50% contribution	10000
Feb-17	Waders for use in the ponds	256
Sep-17	Carvings in Beech Wood	495
May-18	Carving of bench behind Heron/Wall ponds	550
Jun-18	New sides for Large Gazebo 50% contribution	1617
Sep-18	Carving of owl etc. behind Heron/Wall ponds	1650
Jan-20	Raspberry supports	1796
Jul-21	Resin path resurfacing full cost	13950
Feb-22	Vegetable cage	451
Feb-22	Wood shredder	3000
Mar-22	Beehive equipment	338
Nov-22	Arches	990
Nov-22	Bruschcutter	371
Oct-23	Balance of funds including for new rose bed	2653
		89643
	Plus 000s of small items - tools, new fruit trees and bushes, etc	000s